National Institute of Food Technology Entrepreneurship and
Management, Kundli 131028, Sonepat, Haryana

Ref. No. N/StW/SW /2020 Dated:- 06.08.2020

Notification

Revised Semester Fee Structure for the Academic Session 2019 -2020 & Onwards,
and Details of Fee to be Collected During the Odd Semester of the Academic Session
2020-2021.

The approved fee structure (per semester) of NIFTEM for the Academic year 2019-2020
and onwards for various academic programmes is presented in Annexure-I.

Based on this, the excess fees to be adjusted and the fee to be collected / refunded in the
0dd Semester of the Academic year 2020-2021 for various batches of students was
calculated, and it is shown in Annexure-II.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Registrar -1/c)

Enclosed:
Annexure-I (Semester Fee Structure for the Academic session 2019-20 and onwards)

Annexure -II (Details of Fee to be Received for Odd Semester 2020-2021)



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FOOD TECHNOLOGY ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND MANAGEMENT Annexure-|
SEMESTER FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2019-20 AND ONWARDS
1 Per Semester Fee excluding One Time Charges
B.TECH M.TECH Ph.D MBA
Particulars GEN/OBC S.C’ST & EWS w:th GEN/OBC S.C’ST & GEN/OBC S.C’ST & GEN/OBC S.C’ST &
Divyang TFW Divyang Divyang Divyang
Tuition Fee 41650 0 0 25850 0 12220 0 49600 0
Enrolement & Registration Charges 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000
Laboratory Charges 4000 4000 4000 10500 10500 11500 11500 2500 2500
Library Charges 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000
Institute Development Fund 8000 8000 8000 8000 8000 8000 8000 8000 8000
Examination Charges 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 0 0 3000 3000
Outreach Activities 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 0 0 3000 3000
Student Activity Charges 2800 2800 2800 2800 2800 2800 2800 2800 2800
Medical Charges (including Medical Insurance) 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000
Total 72,450 30,800 30,800 63,150 37,300 44,520 32,300 78,900 29,300
*TFW - Tution fee waiver. The List of students for TFW will be notified in due course of time
Hostel Room Rent (Per Sem) Including
2 Electricity, IT, Water Charges per semester
Double Seater Room 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 - - - -
Double Seater Room ( AC) - - - - - - - 15000 15000
Single Seater Room - - - 9000 9000 9000 9000 - -
3 One Time Charges : At the time of Admission
A) Security Deposit -Refundable 15000 15000 15000 15000 15000 15000 15000 15000 15000
(Institution/Library/Mess)
B) Other Charges (Alumni Membership/ Laptop 11650 11650 11650 11650 11650 11650 11650 11650 11650
Bank Charges/Identity Card )
4 Optional for MBA (2nd Semester)
International Immersion Programmee 140000 140000
Note:
(i) Mess Charges/ advance is payable in each semester, and it varies as per the approved rates of contract ( Prevaling rates for FY 2019-20/2020-21 is Rs 17100/-)
(i) For Ph. D. Students: Comprehensive Viva-Voce and Thesis Evaluation charges @Rs. 15000.00 will be deposited at the time of thesis _
submission. Subject to change ) y ,f:f’ j
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FOOD TECHNOLOGY ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND MANAGEMENT

THE DETAILS OF FEE TO BE RECEIVED FOR ODD SEMESTER ( ACADEMIC SESSION 2020-21 )
(PER SEMESTER FEE)

(Amount in Rs)
FEE TO BE PAYABLE / REFUNDABLE FOR THE ODD SEMESTER ON THE BASIS OF REVISED FEE W.E.F. FROM ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-20 ( CATEGORY WISE)

Excess Fees to be Adjusted in Odd Sem

FEE of 2020-21 Fee Payable( Refundable) after Adjustment
SC/sT/ EWS with sc/st/ EWS with SC/sT/ EWS with
COURSE GEN/OBC DIVYANG TFW # GEN/OBC DIVYANG TFW # GEN/OBC DIVYANG TFW #
BATCH B.TECH
**2017-21 ( 7th Sem) 81450 39800 0 73200 156500 0 8250 -116700 0
*2018-22 (5th Sem) 78450 36800 0 75200 158500 0 3250 -121700 0
*2019-23 ( 3rd Sem) 78450 36800 36800 82550 165850 165850 -4100 -129050 -129050

*Includes Rs 6000 for Double Seater Hostel Room ( 1 to 3 year)

Note : Excess fee to be refunded after adjustment and any other recovery

**Includes Rs 9000 for Single Seater Hostel Room B.Tech final year by NIFTEM
# TFW - Tution fee waiver. The List of students for TFW will be notified in due course of time
M.TECH
**%%2019-21 (3rd Sem) 72150 46300 0 45700 72150 600 0
***Includes Rs 9000 for Single Seater Hostel Room Note :Balance fee to be collected from M.Tech. students for 2019-2020 academic
session due to revision of fee
Security refund amount of Rs 7000/- remains same for this particular batch
MBA
*Ex%2019-21 ( 3rd Sem) 233900 184300 0 131610 230810 0 102290 -46510 0

****Includes Rs 15000 for Double Seater Room (AC) and Rs 140000/~ for International Immersion programme

NOTE : For B.Tech/M.Tech students, No fee concession for Internship period will be provided due to fee revision

The fee is excluding of Mess Charges ( Mess charges are be depsoited with DSW Office for which information will be provided by Student Welfare Section)
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Continued....

Annexure-li




Ph.D

FEE Excess Fees Adjusted Fee Payable ( Refundable) after Adjustment
SC/sT/ EWS with sc/st/ EWS with SC/sT/ EWS with
BATCH GEN/OBC DIVYANG TFW GEN/OBC DIVYANG TFW GEN/OBC DIVYANG TFW

2013 15500 15500 0 0 0 0 15500 15500 0

2014 15500 15500 0 0 0 0 15500 15500 0

2015 32500 32500 0 0 0 0 32500 32500 0

2016 49300 49300 0 0 0 0 49300 49300 0

2017 50800 50800 0 0 0 0 50800 50800 0

2017- PART 50800 50800 0 0 0 0 50800 50800 0
2018 52000 47500 0 0 0 0 52000 47500 0

2018- PART NA NA 0 0 0 0 NA NA 0
2019 53520 41300 0 0 23720 0 53520 17580 0

2019- PART NA NA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ph.D fee is not revised from 2013 to 2018 Batch

Includes Rs 9000 for Single Seater Room from 2019 onwards

Note :

The fee is excluding of Mess Charges ( Mess charges are be depsoited with DSW Office for which information will be provided by Student Welfare Section)
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